Fall Enrollment
2021-2022

for SUNY COLLEGE - CORTLAND

(Inst ID: 800000053640)

This form collects Fall enrollment for the current academic year. Data are collected for all undergraduates and graduates, full-time
and part-time students by gender and race/ethnicity. Additional data are collected for high school students taking college credit
and enrollment in distance education classes. These data will be used by the Department as the official enroliment at your
institution.

Please see the complete instructions (http://www.nysed.gov/information-reporting-services/higher-education-data-collection-
forms-and-instructions) for more information.

*Indicates a required field. Zero is an acceptable response.

This form has been successfully submitted.



http://www.nysed.gov/information-reporting-services/higher-education-data-collection-forms-and-instructions

All Undergraduates - Full-Time

Male
Female

Non-Binary

Hispanic
(Hispanic only,
or Hispanic
and any race)

American
Indian /
Alaskan
Native (Not
Hispanic)

Asian (Not
Hispanic)

Black (Not
Hispanic)

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander (Not
Hispanic)

White (Not
Hispanic)

Two or more
races (Not
Hispanic)

Unknown race
and ethnicity

Nonresident
alien (Do not
report any
other
Race/Ethnicity
information)

Total

*

Degree/certificate-
seeking, First-time

526

695

176

14

40

914

32

40

1221

*

Degree/certificate-
seeking, Transfer-
in (non-first-time)

310

235

46

13

28

429

13

545

* Degree/certificate-

seeking,

Continuing/Returning

Gender
1690
2360
0
Race/Ethnicity

557

48

229

2967

84

147

13

Totals

4050

* Total
Degree/certificate-
seeking

2526

3290

779

75

297

4310

123

200

23

5816

* Non-
degree/non-
certificate-
seeking

* Tot
time
unde
stud

2526

3290

779

75

297

4310

123

200

23

5816






All Undergraduates - Part-Time

Male
Female

Non-Binary

Hispanic
(Hispanic only,
or Hispanic
and any race)

American
Indian /
Alaskan
Native (Not
Hispanic)

Asian (Not
Hispanic)

Black (Not
Hispanic)

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander (Not
Hispanic)

White (Not
Hispanic)

Two or more
races (Not
Hispanic)

Unknown race
and ethnicity

Nonresident
alien (Do not
report any
other
Race/Ethnicity
information)

Total

*

Degree/certificate-
seeking, First-time

*

Degree/certificate-
seeking, Transfer-
in (non-first-time)

* Degree/certificate-

seeking,

Continuing/Returning

Gender
92
57
0
Race/Ethnicity

13

117

Totals

149

* Total
Degree/certificate-
seeking

98

60

13

124

158

* Non- * Tot
degree/non- time
certificate- unde
seeking studi
5 103
5 65

0 0

7 14

0 0

0 4

0 5

0 0

9 133
0 4

0 8

0 0

10 168



Graduates

Male
Female

Non-Binary

Hispanic (Hispanic only, or Hispanic and any
race)

American Indian / Alaskan Native (Not
Hispanic)

Asian (Not Hispanic)
Black (Not Hispanic)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander (Not
Hispanic)

White (Not Hispanic)
Two or more races (Not Hispanic)
Unknown race and ethnicity

Nonresident alien (Do not report any other
Race/Ethnicity information)

Total

* First-
Professional, Full-
Time

Gender

Race/Ethnicity

Totals

* First-
Professional, Part-
Time

* Graduate,
Full-Time

67

182

15

219

249

* Graduate,
Part-Time

124

301

21

11

375

425



High School Students

High School Students: taking college courses for college credit.

(EXCLUDE if only enrolled in AP courses)

Male
Female

Non-Binary

Hispanic
(Hispanic only,
or Hispanic
and any race)

American
Indian /
Alaska Native
(Not Hispanic)

Asian (Not
Hispanic)

Black (Not
Hispanic)

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander (Not
Hispanic)

White (Not
Hispanic)

Two or more
races (Not
Hispanic)

Unknown race
and ethnicity

*

Matriculated Matriculated

(including
Early College
Students),
Full-Time

*

(including
Early College
Students),
Part-Time

* Non-
matriculated
College in
the High
School, Full-
Time

* Non-
matriculated
College in
the High
School, Part-
Time

Gender
0
0
0
Race/Ethnicity

0

* Non-
matriculated,
on campus,
Full-Time

* Non-
matriculated,
on campus,
Part-Time

* Non-
matriculated
other, Full-
Time



* * * Non- * Non-
Matriculated Matriculated matriculated matriculated * Non- * Non- * Non-
(including (including College in College in matriculated, matriculated, matriculated
Early College Early College the High the High on campus, on campus, other, Full-
Students), Students), School, Full- School, Part- Full-Time Part-Time Time
Full-Time Part-Time Time Time
Nonresident 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
alien (Do not
report any
other
Race/Ethnicity
information)
Totals
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
>
Enroliment by Distance Education Status (Unduplicated Count)
* Undergraduate, * Undergraduates, Non- *
Degree/credit-seeking degree/non-credit-seeking Graduates
Students enrolled exclusively in distance 52 351
education courses
Students enrolled in at least one but not all 1656 82
distance education courses
Students not enrolled in any distance 4266 241

education courses



